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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION BSCRIPTION, AND STATISTICAL S ICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE OCTOBER 10, 1984

Full Name__ ROBERT E. BREEN
(No initials itf you can possibly get full name)

Address 41 LOVERS LEAP AVENUE

City LYNN State MA Zip Code_ 01904
Date of birth OCTOBER 1947 i (This is important and éhould be exact.)
Approximate age 37 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
Religion ROMAN CATHOLIC Nationality IRISH~-AMERICAN

Occupation COOF.

Education HIGH SCHOOL - (CITY OF LYNN PUBLIC SCHOOLS)

Weight 155 Height 5'7 Race CAUCASIAN

Color of hair Brown Color of eyes

Qutstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single M Children 4

Wife's name  ANNA M.

Scouting Connections:

Unit No. Citvy State Office Date registered Date resigned
Pack 121 LYNN Ma  ca - 3/31/84 9/30/84
: CUBMASTER

Suspended or denied registration far following reasons:
CHARGED AND ARRESTED FOR RAbé OF 3 BOYS

(CONSIDERED DANGEROUS TO SELF AND OTHERS BY PSYCHIATRISTS.)

Signed ///’O/ j ?é[

\'Q\},f‘.’ COunca.l North Bav Council, 236
A

. STAROP‘ ‘ V 'AUG l ’4'37
3¢ 1519 - JOSEPH L. ANGLIM
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August 18, 1987

Mr. Joseph G. Gallagher

Scout Executive

North Bay Council, No. 236
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Robert £. Breen

Dear Joseph:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

PE/mdw

¢c: Northeast Region
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July 20, 1987

Mr. Joseph G. Gallagher

Scout Executive

North Bay Council, No. 236

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Robert E. Breen

Dear Joseph:

We have had communication with your council over a long period of time caoncern-
ing the above-named individual. We received a newspaper clipping indicating
that he had been arraigned on charges that he raped three boys.

We must have the outcome of this legal action if we are to have a complete

file and be able to refuse registration in some other council. This is most

important if we are to protect the youth of America and stop any legal action
from taking place against us.

Please Tet me know the outcome of the legal action that took place so that we
may put this in our file and close this case.

Thank you for your help.

Sincerely, o

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration & Subscription Service

PEscre

cc: Northeast Region
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NORTH BA‘OUNC!L .

Boy Scouts of America

57 Conant Sireet
Danvers, MA 01923
777-4333 599-3192

SCOUTING/USA

August 4, 1987

M-, Paul Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Servica
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

Irving, TX 75038-3096

Personal & Confidential Subject: Robert E. Breen

Dear Paul:

On December 12, 1985, Mr, Robert E£. Breen was found guilty on
charges that he had raped three boys. His sentence was placad at six
to ten years in the state house of corrections, He will be eligible
for parcle after four years.

-5

Sincerely,

N

J ph G. Gallagher, 4
Seput Executive

JGG/mj
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April 22, 1987

Mr. Joseph §. Gallagher
Scout Executive
North Bay Council, No. 236

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Robert E. Breen
Dear Joseph:
Over the past couple of years, we have had communication with vaur council

concerning the above-named individual. We had recsived a newspaper clipping
indicating that the individual had been arraigned on charges that he raped

three boys.

We have never had the outcome of this situation and would like to Xnow whether
a trial was held apnd whether he was convicted. This is most important in the
strengthening of our file for future registration refusal.

Please Tet me nhear from you concerning this so that we have a file which is
complete and can substantiate our refusal anywhere in the country that a
registration attempt might take place.

Let me know if we may be of help to vou.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service

PE/cre

cc: Northeast Region

27ADY FOR FULZ

APR 22 {387

SHIRLZY MEYER
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Mir. Deaver £. Yallace
Seout Executive
dorth 3ay Council, Ho. 236

-

PERSSHAL & CONFISENTIAL SU3JECT:  Rohert E. drzen

Jaar Denver:

W2 ohad communication eariier this year concerniag tho above~named individuai
wiio had been registered as Cubmasu r in Pack 121 in Lynn.

Yo wmould Tike to know the sutcome of ary lagal action which tock place related
to ais incdictment for the rape of three boys.

Please give us this informaticn so that we may complie ¢ise and have the
necassary informatwan for rafusal of future ragistraticn attempis

e

Faul Zrnst, Dire

Registration, Subscrzptio1 &
Statistical Service

eak

cc: Hortheast Region

peanY PR F
aay 161858
SHIRLEY METER
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Harch 13, 1283

Mr. denver £. Wallace
Scout Zxacutive
Hdorth B3ay Council, Ho. 235

PERSOIIAL & COMFIDENTIAL SUBJECT Robert . 3reen

Jear Denver:

Quits sometime ago we had correspondence concerning Robert £, 3reen. Ha was
registered in Pack 121 in Lynn, lassachusetts as %he Cubmaster.

According to the information we received his registration should de rerused.
We would l1ike to have outcome of any legal action which touk place so that we
may closa this file and make certain he is refused rejistration snouid he
attempt to ragister in some otner location.

Let us Xnow iT we may be of further help.

Sincerely,

aul Zrnst, Sirector
esistration, Subscriptior &
tatistical Service

cc: Hortheast Reqgion
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October 24, 1984

Mr. Denver E. Wallace
Scout Executive
North Bay Council, No. 236

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Robert £. Breen

Jear Denver:

Thank you for the information which you sent us on Robert E. Breen. This
material will be most helpful to us in seting up a file for future refusal of
registration.

Piease keep us informed as any trial takes placs, The szntencing will
certainly help us ip strengthening our file.

Let us know if we may be of help from this office.

Sincerely, o

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &

Statistical Service v e
c1f . ‘2 b1 ';Q%A
oCl
cc: Northeast Region A
R
cRW o
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w NORTH BA‘OUNCIL 3 Holten Street, I‘vei-s,
#236 Massachusetts '01923 777-4333

October 10, 1984

PAUL ERNST, DIRECTOR
E REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION and STATISTICAL SERVICE

SuM 108 _
NATIONAL COUNCIL, BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 WALNUT HILL LANE
IRVING, TEXAS 75036-3096

DEAR PAUL:
THE ENCLOSED CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET AND NEWS CLIPPING ARE FOR YOUR

ACTION.

THIS LETTER IS TO REQUEST THAT ROBERT E. BREEN BE DROPPED FROM CURRENT

REGISTRATION IN THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA.

MANY THANKS.
4
YOURS TRULY
/\4///% ) QZ//,//
dENVER E. WALLAC“
SCOUT EXECUTIVE
RIS
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Man-arraigned
“for child rapes |

LYNN= Robert Breen, 43, 41 .

Lovers Leap Ave., pleaded inno-

- cent Wednesdayto charges that
he raped three boys during the
past two years. . i

Superior Court Judge James -
McDaniel Jr. set bail at $50,000
and Breen was remanded to.
Salem Jail for lack of surety.

Assistant District Attorney
Michael Lauranzano had asked

. that surety be set at $35,000, or
$3,500 cash bail. Judge]|

- McDaniel set the higher fxgure,

after. Lauranzano said Breen

was considered by psychiatrists .

_ to be a danger to hmrelf and |

others.

A pre-trial conference is set.

for Sept. 19. | - /#?/
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